

November 01, 2023

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **543271**

Dear Sirs,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

Sub: Action taken by the Company

Ref. 1) Letter No. NSE/LIST-SOP/COMB/FINES/0861 dated August 21, 2023 received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') through email

2) Email Ref. SOP-Review/June23-Q/21-08-2023 received from 'BSE Limited' through email dated August 21, 2023

With reference to above mentioned communications received from your good offices regarding payment of fine amounting Rs. 20,000 plus GST leived by the Stock Exchanges for non-compliance under Regulation 17(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, we would like to inform that the intimations received from NSE and BSE were placed at the Board Meeting held on November 01, 2023.

The Board was also informed that the fine imposed by the Stock Exchanges has been paid. The Board took note of the same and suggested to be more diligent while complying the regulations.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657